

Bid Tabulation

City of East Tawakoni
 Water Main Replacement
 TDA #7218120 and HEI #228027
 March 27, 2019
 2:30 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	J2 Construction, LLC.		J & Jr Construction		SGL Utility Contractors, LLC		7-H Construction Co., Inc	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,650.00	7,650.00
2	6" DR 18 C900 PVC water line	1,092 LF	14.50	15,834.00	15.00	16,380.00	16.39	17,897.88	15.50	16,926.00
3	6" Restrained joint DR 18 C900 PVC water line	220 LF	15.00	3,300.00	30.00	6,600.00	19.16	4,215.20	15.40	3,388.00
4	6" MJ gate valve with box and pad	1 EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	879.92	879.92	1,128.00	1,128.00
5	Ductile iron fittings	0.33 TN	2,700.00	891.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	6,435.42	2,123.69	5,745.00	1,895.85
6	6" Tapping sleeve and valve	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,775.84	3,551.68	2,245.00	4,490.00
7	6" Direction drill without encasement	200 LF	37.00	7,400.00	30.00	6,000.00	29.04	5,808.00	9.50	1,900.00
8	3" and smaller connection with poly tubing	2 EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,102.76	2,205.52	1,263.00	2,526.00
9	Service transfer, near side, including pavement repairs	9 EA	700.00	6,300.00	950.00	8,550.00	563.23	5,069.07	560.00	5,040.00
10	Service transfer, far side, including pavement repairs	5 EA	900.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,071.14	5,355.70	950.00	4,750.00
11	Fire hydrant assembly	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,311.65	3,311.65	3,555.00	3,555.00
12	Rock drive repair	118 LF	16.00	1,888.00	20.00	2,360.00	25.42	2,999.56	38.00	4,484.00
13	Asphalt drive repair	34 LF	30.00	1,020.00	30.00	1,020.00	29.41	999.94	60.00	2,040.00
14	Concrete drive repair	21 LF	65.00	1,365.00	30.00	630.00	47.62	1,000.02	130.00	2,730.00
15	Asphalt street repair (above main line only)	65 LF	45.00	2,925.00	30.00	1,950.00	15.38	999.70	63.00	4,095.00
16	Reseed disturbed area	1,200 LF	0.75	900.00	1.00	1,200.00	0.83	996.00	2.25	2,700.00
17	Silt fence	205 LF	4.00	820.00	5.00	1,025.00	6.02	1,234.10	2.00	410.00
	TOTAL BID			\$63,843.00		\$67,315.00		\$68,647.63		\$69,707.85
	<i>ADDITIVE ALTERNATES:</i>									
AA1	Erosion control blanket	1,200 LF	5.00	6,000.00	3.00	3,600.00	1.88	2,256.00	2.15	2,580.00

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Capps-Capco Construction, Inc.		B. Bray Construction Co, Inc.		Housley Communications, Inc.		North Texas Fab, LLC	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,973.00	3,973.00	5,825.00	5,825.00	6,631.00	6,631.00
2	6" DR 18 C900 PVC water line	1,092 LF	18.50	20,202.00	30.00	32,760.00	16.50	18,018.00	57.00	62,244.00
3	6" Restrained joint DR 18 C900 PVC water line	220 LF	15.00	3,300.00	34.65	7,623.00	39.00	8,580.00	25.00	5,500.00
4	6" MJ gate valve with box and pad	1 EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	954.00	954.00
5	Ductile iron fittings	0.33 TN	7,000.00	2,310.00	10,000.00	3,300.00	11,700.00	3,861.00	20,162.00	6,653.46
6	6" Tapping sleeve and valve	2 EA	1,950.00	3,900.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,730.00	5,460.00	2,501.00	5,002.00
7	6" Direction drill without encasement	200 LF	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	59.00	11,800.00	54.00	10,800.00
8	3" and smaller connection with poly tubing	2 EA	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,030.00	4,060.00	1,894.00	3,788.00
9	Service transfer, near side, including pavement repairs	9 EA	400.00	3,600.00	650.00	5,850.00	930.00	8,370.00	674.00	6,066.00
10	Service transfer, far side, including pavement repairs	5 EA	1,050.00	5,250.00	900.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,412.00	7,060.00
11	Fire hydrant assembly	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	4,248.00	4,248.00
12	Rock drive repair	118 LF	10.00	1,180.00	25.00	2,950.00	20.00	2,360.00	30.00	3,540.00
13	Asphalt drive repair	34 LF	60.00	2,040.00	25.00	850.00	66.75	2,269.50	52.00	1,768.00
14	Concrete drive repair	21 LF	80.00	1,680.00	40.00	840.00	88.50	1,858.50	74.00	1,554.00
15	Asphalt street repair (above main line only)	65 LF	50.00	3,250.00	40.00	2,600.00	50.00	3,250.00	54.00	3,510.00
16	Reseed disturbed area	1,200 LF	0.20	240.00	2.00	2,400.00	5.00	6,000.00	2.00	2,400.00
17	Silt fence	205 LF	4.00	820.00	5.00	1,025.00	6.00	1,230.00	13.00	2,665.00
	TOTAL BID			\$70,672.00		\$86,071.00		\$95,517.00		\$134,383.46
	<i>ADDITIVE ALTERNATES:</i>									
AA1	Erosion control blanket	1,200 LF	3.00	3,600.00	1.66	1,992.00	12.00	14,400.00	1.00	1,200.00